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Comparison of cytotoxicity of Miltefosine and its 

niosomal form on chick embryo model 

Original Article 

Scientific Reports 

14(1):- 

3.8 

Q1 

0.9 

Q1 

7.5 

Q1 
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Catechin-Induced changes in PODXL, DNMTs, and 

miRNA expression in Nalm6 cells: an integrated in silico 

and in vitro approach 

Original Article 

BMC Complementary 

Medicine and Therapies 

24(1):- 

3.3 

Q1 

0.673 

Q1 

6.1 

Q1 
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Preparation, characterization, and in vivo activity of 

Gossypium hirsutum niosomes against cutaneous 

leishmaniasis caused by Leishmania major in a murine 

model: Parasite burden, gene expression, and 

histopathological profiling 

Original Article 

Experimental 

Parasitology 
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1.4 

Q3 

0.407 

Q3 

3.1 

Q3 
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Canine leishmaniasis caused by Leishmania Tropica in 

southeastern Iran: a case series study 

Original Article 

Scientific Reports 

14(1):- 

3.8 

Q1 

0.9 

Q1 

7.5 

Q1 
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Combination therapy for the treatment of cutaneous and 

genital warts 

Review 

Journal of Pakistan 

Association of 

Dermatologists 

34(4):1048-1061 
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Q4 

0.3 

Q4 
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Insilico assessment of hesperidin on SARS-CoV-2 main 

protease and RNA polymerase: Molecular docking and 

dynamics simulation approach 

Original Article 

Biochemistry and 

Biophysics Reports 
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2.3 

0.584 

Q2 

4.6 

Q2 
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Assessment of the antileishmanial activity of diallyl 

sulfide combined with meglumine antimoniate on 

Leishmania major: Molecular docking, in vitro, and 

animal model 

Original Article 

PLoS ONE 

19(8):- 

2.9 

Q1 

0.839 

Q1 

6.2 

Q1 
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CeO2 nanoparticles modified screen-printed carbon 

electrode: Electrochemical sensing platform for sulfite 

determination in water samples 

Original Article 

International Journal of 

Electrochemical Science 

19(7):- 

1.3 

Q4 

0.26 

Q4 

3 

Q3 
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Assessing effectiveness of adding niosomal atorvastatin 

1% ointment to topical calcineurin inhibitor treatment in 

non-segmental vitiligo 

Original Article 

Journal of Cosmetic 

Dermatology 

23(6):2103-2108 

2.3 

Q2 

0.707 

Q2 

4.3 

Q2 
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Synergistic activity of crocin and crocin loaded in 

niosomes alone and in combination with fluconazole 

against Candida albicans isolates: In vitro and in silico 

study 

Original Article 

Journal of Medical 

Mycology 

34(2):- 

2.2 

Q3 

0.493 

Q3 

5.1 

Q2 
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A prospective longitudinal study on the elimination trend 

of rural cutaneous leishmaniasis in southeastern Iran: 

Climate change, population displacement, and agricultural 

transition from 1991 to 2021 

Original Article 

Science of the Total 

Environment 
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Q1 
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Q1 
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Q1 

javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=6383
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=6383
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=6383
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=6383
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=841
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=841
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=841
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=841
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=841
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=2187
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=2187
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=2187
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=2187
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=2187
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=6383
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=6383
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=6383
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=6383
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3881
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3881
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3881
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3881
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3881
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=698
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=698
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=698
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=698
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=698
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=5167
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=5167
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=5167
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=5167
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=11043
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=11043
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=11043
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=11043
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=11043
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3460
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3460
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3460
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3460
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3460
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3202
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3202
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3202
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3202
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=3202
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
javascript:%20void(0)
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=5657
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=5657
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=5657
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=5657
https://rsf.research.ac.ir/Index.php?itemId=5657


12 

Aberrant expression of SOCS impairs the anti-leishmanial 

immune response 

Review 

Cytokine 
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Q2 

0.97 
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13 

Global Dilemma and Needs Assessment Toward 

Achieving Sustainable Development Goals in Controlling 

Leishmaniasis 

Review 

Journal of Epidemiology 

and Global Health 

14(1):22-34 

3.8 

Q1 

1.71 

Q1 

10.7 

Q1 

14 

In silico and experimental potentials of 6-shogaol and 

meglumine antimoniate on Leishmania major: multiple 

synergistic combinations through modulation of biological 

properties 

Original Article 

Immunologic Research 
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3.3 

Q3 

0.87 

Q2 

6.9 

Q2 

15 

Clinicopathological Features of Frontal Fibrosing 

Alopecia (FFA) in 26 females: A Retrospective Study 

Original Article 

Iranian Journal of 

Pathology 

19(3):277-282 

 
0.267 

Q3 
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Q3 

16 

Efficacy of a Combined Herbal Product Containing 

Indigofera argentea, Pistacia atlantica and Salvia hispanica 

in Zoonotic Cutaneous Leishmaniasis Patients Treated 

along Glucantime ® 

Original Article 

Iranian Journal of 

Parasitology 

19(2):203-213 

0.9 

Q4 

0.297 

Q3 

1.8 

Q3 

17 

Nature-derived Alkaloids as a Promising Bioactive 

Compound in Drug Discovery to Meet Global Leishmania 

Needs 

Review 

Letters in Drug Design 

and Discovery 

21(1):34-61 

1.2 

Q4 

0.222 

Q3 

1.8 

Q3 

18 

Application of Rodenticides for the Control of Zoonotic 

Cutaneous Leishmaniasis in Iran: A Systematic Review of 

the Literature 

Original Article 

Journal of Environmental 

Health and Sustainable 

Development 

9(1):2161-2170 

 
0.209 

Q3 

1.1 

Q3 

19 

Comparative Analysis of Nanos and Ago Genes 

Expression in the Germinative Cells Isolated from 

Germinal Layer and the Neck Region of Echinococcus 

granulosus 

Original Article 

Iranian Journal of 

Parasitology 

19(2):131-139 

0.9 

Q4 

0.297 

Q3 

1.8 

Q3 

20 

Cutaneous Leishmaniasis Hampers COVID-19: A 

Controlled Cross-Sectional Study in High-Burden 

Endemic Areas of Iran 

Original Article 

Journal of Epidemiology 

and Global Health 

14(1):142-153 

3.8 

Q1 

1.71 

Q1 

10.7 

Q1 

21 

Brain -cyst-driven genes expression in Toxoplasma Gondii 

Tehran strain: a parasitic-immunogenicity assessment by 

dint of RNA-Seq 

Original Article 

Veterinary Research 

Communications 

48(4):2563-2581 

1.8 

Q2 

0.483 

Q2 
2.5 

Q2 
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